billion, five hundred seventy-one mil-
lion.

Fifteen years ago, June 18, 1986, the
Federal debt stood at $2,044,497,000,000,

two trillion, forty-four billion, four
hundred ninety-seven million.

Twenty-five years ago, June 18, 1976,
the Federal debt stood at
$610,653,000,000, six hundred ten billion,
six hundred fifty-three million, which
reflects a debt increase of more than $5
trillion, $5,024,033,176,609.17, five tril-
lion, twenty-four billion, thirty-three
million, one hundred seventy-six thou-
sand, six hundred nine dollars and sev-
enteen cents during the past 25 years.